
7 OCTOBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/38-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

83.02.015 

83.07.021 

83.13.049 

83.15.009 

Description of Goods 

Aluminium bars with profiles A, C, F, I, M, 
N, R, V, Wand X, for use In attaching 
printers blankets to printing machines 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Aluminium bars with profiles A, C, F, I, M, 
N, R, V, Wand X 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Aluminium copper connectors, peculiar to 
use in making refrigerator evaporators 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Refrigerator evaporator aluminium copper 
connectors 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Aluminium ferrules on declaration for use 
in making artists' brushes 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Brush ferrules 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Aluminium knobs, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
or repairing radio telephone equipment 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Aluminium knobs 
Aluminium knobs, peculiar for use in making and 
repairing audio equipment 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Aluminium mesh in sheet, panel or chain form, 
on condi tion that the goods will be used solely 
in making handbags, purses, wallets,key cases, 
cigarette cases or spectacle cases 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Aluminium mesh in sheet, panel or chain form 
Aluminium mesh in sheet, panel or chain form, 
on condition that the goods will be used solely 
in the manufacture of apparel and fashion 
accessories 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Aluminium protective aprons for use in the 
meat processing industry 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Aluminium protective aprons 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Anchor clamps for use solely in fully insulated 
low vol tage over head line networks 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Low voltage overhead line network anchor clamps 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Articles of aluminium for use in artificial 
breeding, viz; artificial vagina equine 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Artificial vagina equine 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Beck rlngjet airmovers and airmiser nozzles, 
for Industrial applications requiring 
multiplied air movement from compressed 
air source 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Beck ringjet alrmovers and alrmiser nozzles 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Cantonal Aluminium for use in making wishbones 
for windsurfers 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Windsurfer wishbone cantonal aluminium 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Captive nut fasteners CLAM· 3 , solely for use 
in the manufacture of radio telephones 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Captive nut fasteners CLAM-3 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Chain, fine aluminium, peculiar to use in 
making jewellery 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Chain, fine aluminium 
Electro magnetic door release Units 

Stainless steel sphere containing ceramic 
socket with tungsten halogen lamp and reflector, 
as an incomplete light fi tting 
Gargo security seals 

Anti - corrosive solder, multi-core with flux 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Mi tchell Alarm Supplies Ltd 
T/A 80me & Safety Devices 
PO Box 13.501 
ONEHUNGA 
Eman Enterprises Ltd 
PO Box 31103 
AUCKLAND 
Neill, Cropper & Co Ltd 
PO Box 62.005 
AUCKLAND 
Director 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

925936J 

80 925936J 

203810C 

80 203810C 

lI0066B 

80 1I0066B 

908820C 

80 908820C 
80 202308D 

928081C 

80 928081C 
80 930202G 

922350K 

80 922350K 

540097L 

80 540097L 

909979E 

80 909979E 

926024C 

80 926024C 

560609J 

80 560609J 

440170A 

80 440170A 

1l0079D 

80 1I0079D 
AK 601200A 

AK 601169B 

AK 601239G 

WN 620579 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 
WA 

VA 

VA 
WA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 
A 

A 

A 

A 

4201 


