7 October

-

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/38-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
******	Aluminium bars with profiles A, C, F, I, M, N, R, V, W and X, for use in attaching		99	925936J	VA
76.16.059	printers blankets to printing machines REQUESTED APPROVAL Aluminium bars with profiles A, C, F, I, M,		99	HO 925936J	VA
76.16.059	N, R, V, W and X CURRENT APPROVAL Aluminium copper connectors, peculiar to		99	203810C	VA
76.16.059	use in making refrigerator evaporators REQUESTED APPROVAL Refrigerator evaporator aluminium copper		99	HO 203810C	VA
76.16.059	connectors CURRENT APPROVAL Aluminium ferrules on declaration for use		99	110066B	VA
76.16.059	in making artists' brushes REQUESTED APPROVAL Brush ferrules		99	HO 110066B	VA
76.16.059	CURRENT APPROVAL Aluminium knobs, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making		99	908820C	VA
76.16.059	or repairing radio telephone equipment REQUESTED APPROVAL Aluminium knobs		99	HO 908820C	VA
76.16.059	Aluminium knobs, peculiar for use in making and repairing audio equipment		99	HO 202308D	WA
76.16.059	CURRENT APPROVAL Aluminium mesh in sheet, panel or chain form, on condition that the goods will be used solely in making handbags, purses, wallets,key cases, cigarette cases or spectacle cases		99	928081C	VA
76.16.059 76.16.059	REQUESTED APPROVAL Aluminium mesh in sheet, panel or chain form Aluminium mesh in sheet, panel or chain form, on condition that the goods will be used solely in the manufacture of apparel and fashion		99 99	HO 928081C HO 930202G	VA WA
76.16.059	accessories CURRENT APPROVAL Aluminium protective aprons for use in the		99	922350K	VA
76.16.059	meat processing industry REQUESTED APPROVAL Aluminium protective aprons		99	HO 922350K	VA
76.16.059	CURRENT APPROVAL Anchor clamps for use solely in fully insulated low voltage over head line networks		99	540097L	VA
76.16.059	REQUESTED APPROVAL Low voltage overhead line network anchor clamps		99	HO 540097L	VA
76.16.059	CURRENT APPROVAL Articles of aluminium for use in artificial breeding, viz; artificial vagina equine		99	909979E	VA
76.16.059	REQUESTED APPROVAL Artificial vagina equine CURRENT APPROVAL		99	HO 909979E	VA
	Beck ringjet airmovers and airmiser nozzles, for industrial applications requiring multiplied air movement from compressed air source		99	926024C	VA
76.16.059	REQUESTED APPROVAL Beck ringjet airmovers and airmiser nozzles		99	HO 926024C	VA
76.16.059	CURRENT APPROVAL Cantonal Aluminium for use in making wishbones for windsurfers		99	560609J	VA
76.16.059 76.16.059	REQUESTED APPROVAL Windsurfer wishbone cantonal aluminium CURRENT APPROVAL		99	HO 560609J	VA
76.16.059	Captive nut fasteners CLAM-3, solely for use in the manufacture of radio telephones REQUESTED APPROVAL		99	440170A	VA
76.16.059	Captive nut fasteners CLAM-3 CURRENT APPROVAL		99	HO 440170A	VA
76.16.059	Chain, fine aluminium, peculiar to use in making jewellery REQUESTED APPROVAL		99	110079D	VA
33.02.015	Chain, fine aluminium Electro magnetic door release Units	Mitchell Alarm Supplies Ltd T/A Home & Safety Devices PO Box 13.501 ONEHUNGA	99 99	HO 110079D AK 601200A	VA A
33.07.021	Stainless steel sphere containing ceramic socket with tungsten halogen lamp and reflector, as an incomplete light fitting	Eman Enterprises Ltd PO Box 31103	99	AK 601169B	A
83.13.049	as an incomplete light fitting Gargo security seals	AUCKLAND Neill, Cropper & Co Ltd PO Box 62.005 AUCKLAND	99	AK 601239G	A
83.15.009	Anti - corrosive solder, multi-core with flux	AUCKLAND Director	99	WN 620579	Α